

Harvey Milson (NSW) Softball Australia Board Member

Harvey Milson began his long association with softball as the parent of two enthusiastic players in 1983. He was previously a member of Wagga Wagga Softball Association, the Cumberland Nepean Softball Association, North Shore Softball Association and is a Life Member of Softball New South Wales.

Harvey was involved at all levels of the sport as a coach, an umpire, a scorer, an administrator, national and international events organiser and the softball representative on the Australia Olympic Committee.

Harvey's involvement at national level began when he was appointed to the Board of Softball Australia in 2000, his portfolio was National Championships. In 2004, Harvey was appointed President of Softball Australia, a position he held until June 2008, retiring due to ill health.

Harvey continued to work with Softball Australia within the National Championships area for the next five years, including the 2012 Championship cycle.

Harvey made a significant contribution to softball in Australia for 13 years and has always contributed positively to the reputation and standing of the game nationally.

AWARDS

2013 Softball Australia Life Member

